SFECIAL MEETING OF THE OITY COUNOIL:
Austin, lexag, Qatober 10, 1924,
The Council was 0alled to order by the Mayor, Roll call showed the fol-

lowing members present: Mayor Yett, Counoilmen Avery, Haynes, llolen and

Searight, 5; absent, none,
The applioation of the Jack Sohafer Carnival Oompany, by_the_Boa?g of

Directors of the Texas Btate Expoeition, asking for permiseion to qhow'pp
East Avenue between Fifth and Sixth Streets was read and Councilman Avery
moved that mame be granted. Motion prevailed by the following vote: Ayes,
Hayor Yett, Councilmen Aiery, Haynes, Nolen and Bearight; % nayes, none,

The Council then recessed,

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: ) B
The Council was oalled to order by the Mayor. Roll call showed the fole
lowing members present: Mayor Yett, Councilmen 4Avery, Haynes, Nolen and

SBearight, 5; abgent, none,

The following report of C, E, Leonard, City Engineer, was read and ordered

recorded in the Minutes of the City Counoils

"Auatin,Texﬂa; October 16; 1924,
To the Honorable Mayor & Oity coun911:
City of Austin, Texas,
Gentlemen:
i desire o meport as follows on the bids received on the 9th day of
Qotober, 1924, for the laying of certain water mains acgording to plane and
specifications previously adepted by the City Council:

~ BIR QF KIRDWOOD & WHARIQN QOF BAN ANIONIQ, IEXAS:

To.1000 lineal feat of 24" cast iron pire, as per plans and gpegifications
and cited in aigned proponal @ $6.75 pex lineal o0t ewacanumenwad §,750,00

To 15.5 ou, yde. rock excavation & 910,00 par cubic yarde=aaa 155,00
To 11,95 ocubic yards concrete se per specifications @ $18,00

p.r cl.l'bio ya.rd LT TP Py ey Y P T Y Y DY Y Y I LYY YT Y Y Y L Y Y LY 215. 10

To 1 = 24" Gate Valve gset in place acocording, to specifica-

Total amount bid = $ 7,145,210

Time required to complete work, 45 working days, being
governed acoording to specifications.

BID OF JOHN L. MARLIN, AVRLIN, TEXAS :
To leying of 1000 lineel feet of 24" dimmeter pipe and all
vork as ppecified in specifications, including rock excavation
and ooncrete, setting of valves, etc, ~=werceoma-- mcemmmeancaseaa $10,986,00

Time required to complete work, 75 working days, bheing
governed according to specifications.

I call your attention to the difference in the two bids, mame being
$3,840,90 in favor of Kirkwood & Wharton, and, aleo, a difference of
30 days in the time required to complete work. I recommend that the

bid of Kirkwood & Wharton be accepted.

Yours very truly,
{Sgd) C. E. Leonard, City Engineer,"

f...' ' o oo |'l ’

E—TTr T 'T'T."'"'T'_'Y" T, AR R




